ST207E
± 15KV ESD PROTECTED
5V RS-232 TRANSCEIVER

September 2000
■ ESDPROTECTION FOR RS-232 I/OPINS:
± 15 KV HUMAN BODY MODEL
■ 230kbpsDATE RATE

T
(TSSOP Package)
ORDER CODES
Type Temperature
Range
Package Comments
ST207ECD 0 to 70 oC SO-24 (Tube) 33 parts per tube / 25 tube per box
ST207EBD -40 to 85 oC SO-24 (Tube) 33 parts per tube / 25 tube per box
ST207ECDR 0 to 70 oC SO-24 (Tape & Reel) 1000 parts per reel
ST207EBDR -40 to 85 oC SO-24 (Tape & Reel) 1000 parts per reel
ST207ECTR 0 to 70 oC TSSOP24 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
ST207EBTR -40 to 85 oC TSSOP24 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
ST207ECPR 0 to 70 oC SSOP24 (Tape & Reel) 1350 parts per reel
ST207EBPR -40 to 85 oC SSOP24 (Tape & Reel) 1350 parts per reel
P
(SSOP Package)
1/9
PIN CONFIGURATION